2 Last date for submission of Bids against EOI 23rd August ,2023 at 17:00 Hours 

3 Opening of Bids received against EOI 23rd August ,2023 at 17:30 Hours 

4 Number of copies to be submitted Single Stage (Single Packet System) 

5 EOI document cost inclusive tax(non-refundable) 
Rs. 5900/- (Five Thousand Nine Hundred 

only) 

6 EOI processing fee inclusive tax(non-refundable) 
Rs. 8850/- (Eight Thousand Eight 

Hundred and Fifty Only) 

7 Value of EoI Rs 24,05,42,315/-  

8 Token EOI EMD 

Rs. 5,00,000/- (Five Lakhs Only) to be 

submitted along with EOI.  (To be 

submitted via online bank transfer)  

Balance EMD of Rs 19,05,430 (Rupees 

Nineteen Lakhs Five Thousand Four 

Hundred and Thirty only) shall be 

submitted by selected Business Associate 

in the form of BG/DD/online transfer, 

before submission of final bid to the end 

customer. (With bank SFMS report marked 

to Union Bank of India., IFSC Code 

UBIN0540161)  

Note: RailTel reserves the right to change the above dates at its discretion.